STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Date: March 17, Y

fgi’jef_‘s’;f DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVIS -
Operator's
¥ Yell No. . 5 53
LOB-48] OTL _AND GAZ WELL PERRIT ADPLICATION L. MILLS, JR. #153
. APT Well Mo, . %7 =103 - 122
. State Tounty Perm
WELL TYPE: 0i1 _XX / " @Gus / _ i g . st
(If "Gas", Production ___/ Underground storare 7 Deep / Shaliow /)
LOCATION: Elevation: 1509 Watershed: Buffalo Run
District: Grant County: Wetzel Quadrangle: _ Center Point
WELL oPERATOR QUAKER STATE OIL REFG. CORP. DESIGNATED As:NT Carl J. Carlson
Address ___P.0, Box 1327 /hm Addrecs P.0. Box 1327
Parkersburg, WV 26101 MIZE @EE Parkersburg, WV 26101
dy
OIL & GAS A%q
ROYALTY OWNER _ Mills Wetzel Lands, Inc. /P] & fé)AL c None
Address 115-Sos LaSalle Street O Address
26,
Chicago, Illinois 6 DT SD/VISO
: e :
Acreare 5228.5 . 4 M;t%ownsa(s) WITH DECLARATION 0N 2ICIRD:
SURFACE OWNER _ Lewis Wetzel Hunting Ground Kamo Mills Wetzel Lands, Inc.
Address Dept. of Natural Resources e 115 80 Taeaile EFvact
Charleston, LASE s Chicago, Tllinois 60603
Acrensse 5228.5 Name :
FIELD SALE (1F MADE) TO: ‘ ’ : Address
Miima . None
. Address COAL LESSEE 'v'I""I DECLAQAN 0‘r iﬁcjaR‘D;':‘ L A
: : DAY Pl
Name None |i. iw‘* G iig
. : U
OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED : " Address aa pAR‘D 4 1004 -
: : E WMEN 2+ 1981
Name Phillip 1., Tracy 758-4573 - ' _
Address Rt. #2 ' - s ' ARG Gil & GAS DIVISION

Alma. WV 26320 s _ 4 S ' DEPT. DFFV”NES

The undersifned well operator is entitled to operate for oil or zas purnoses at the zhave

1 3

location under a deed XX /. lease / other contract / dated. Nov. 30, 19 48 to Lns

undersifgned well operator from Mills Wetzel Lands, Inc.

[If said deed, lease, or other contract has been recorded:]

Recurded nn Sept. 22 » 19.80 | 1n the offlce of the €lerk of the County Commission nf Wetzel %

- [RS8

County, Uest Virginia, in Deed Boolk 6OA al. pmyoe 381 A permlt 15 regues=od nz S51l~ws s
PROTOSED WORX: Drill_ XX/ Drill do.'por /- Redrlil:-}-/ Fracture or stimulate /
Plug of!” old formation / Perforate new formation / :

Other physlcal chiange in well (specify)

--planned as 's.hown on the work order on the reverse side hereof,
The above nawmed coal operator, conl ownar(s), and coual lessee are hereby notif‘le}).- that -any
objrction they wish to make or are f'ﬂ(lutx*ed to make by Code § 22-4-3 nust be filed with the Department
of Mines wi%hin (‘l"uwn (15) days after the receipt of this Application by the Depa "tmen_
Coples of this Permit Applicatlon and the enclosed plal and x‘(_olrxrntmn p‘an hava boen mailag
by remistered natl or delivered by hand to the :mov».n:unod coal operatar, ceal m-mer‘(s), and cnal lesze-.
on = befere the day of the mailling o delivery Qr‘ this Permit Application to the D“ab/b 72023

Charlestun, Yest Viristnia,

PLEASE SUSUIT COPIES OF ALL . S A5 et T

GECPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY TO:
QUAKER STATE OIL REFINING CORPORATION
WEST VIRGINTA OIL AND GAS TS
COUSTAVATION COMMISAION e/ﬁ 2? o

= Tartily
S i Rejal ST wn&z
STREET. FAST DLARALI

. a4
s .-, -
CHARLESTON, “We o531

TEILEPRONZ:  (30%) 3L3-3992




RM IV-2

everse) /;6?:/ 3

8-78]
' PROPOSED WORKX ORDER
THTS TS AN ESTTMATE ONIY:
ACTUAL TINFORMATION MUST BE SUBMITTED ON FORM TV=35 UPON COMPLETTON
ILLING CONTRACTOR (IF KNOWN) Clint Hurt & Associétes
Address P.0. Box 388
Elkview, WV 25071
OLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, Gordon :
Estimated depth of completed well, 3550 feet o ROtAFy X -/ < Cable-tools .}
Approximate water strata depths: Fresh, 150 fcet; salt; 2000 feet.
Approximate coal seam depthsmo mineable coalls coal bein;s minad a the ar=a? Yes et Nn oaXy

SING AND TUBING PROGRAM

SING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
JBING TYPE Welght OR SACKS
Size |Gradelpar ftiNew |UsedliFor drillinmlleft in wellll (Cubic feet) §

nductor : E » K;ﬁds

-esh water [B 5/8|J-55 20 51X 350 350 cemented tol{surface

al : : : : . . o Sizes

itermediate L

~oduction | 1/2|K-55 9755 X - 3550 3550 450sx _ ||Denths se=

ibing

lners 3 Pepforacians: :
Tco SoEN 3

OTZ: " “Regulation '7.02 of thé Departrent of Mines prowides tnat the original and four cories ¢’

Form IV-2 must be filed with the Department, accompanied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed
by Regulatiorn 11, (ii) a bond in one of the forms prescribed by Pegulation 12, or in licu
thereof the other security allowed by Code § 22-4-2, (iii) Forrm IV-9, "Reclamation Plan”,
applicable to the reclamation required by Code § 22-4-12b and Regulation 23, (iv) unless
previously paid on the same weil, the fee required by Code § 2%-4-12a, and (v) if awplisuile,
the consent required by Code § 22-4-8a from the owner of any water well or dvelling within
200 feet of the proposed well. : R

A separate Form IV-2 shall not be required for fracturing or stimulating a well
wh ,féﬁig ring or stz iﬁéir oS int Q_ t of the worx for which a pernit is souznt and
is?ﬁilér l*sb@isgnBQh56$ éﬁ;?iﬁi?g fi‘igﬁ‘\‘ck()nnection therewith. e

" Al provisions Isding ‘in accerdance with Chapter- 22, ° SRR : _
=+, - -.of the W. Ya. Code, the location is hereby approved - : i S : = -

for drilling " . This permit shall expire il

- opergiions. have

eputy

The following waiver must be completed by Lhe coal operator and by any esral ownecr
or coal lessece who has recorded a declaration under Code § 22-4-20, if the perrmit
is to be issued vithin fifteen (15) days of rcceipt therzof:

WAIVER
The unidersigned coal operator / owner / lessee / of the coal under this well
ocation has examined this proposed well location. IT a mine map exists whlch nuvers the area of the
ell location, the well location has been added to the mine map. The underslgned has no objection %o
he work proposed to be done at this location, provided, the well onerator has complied with all
pplicable requirements of the West Virplnia Code and the governlng regulatlions.

09/08/2023

By

Its : : & s
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1-('81;‘183-9 Date _ March 17 19 81 %?“30
Well No. J. MILLS JR. #153
API No._ 47 - J23 - /223
State County Permic

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

Company Name_ QUAKER STATE OIL REFG. CORPe¢signated Agent_Cay]l J, Carlson .
Address P.0.Box 1327, Parkersburg, WB 261fikress P.0.Box 1327, Parkersburg, WV 2610

Telephone 614-423-9543 Telephone _614-423-9543

Landowner  Lewis Wetzel Hunting GroundSoil Cons. District  Upper Ohio SCD
Revegetation to be carried out by QUKAER STATE OIL REFG. CORP. (Agent)
This plan has been reveiwed by Upper Ohio SCD.J?AI corrgctions
and additions become a part of this plan. 3/;04"/ Z—%zé@

/ (Date) gen
Access Road Location

Structure Cross Drains (A) Structure (L)

_Spacing 250" or less Material

Page Ref. Manual 1:5 Page Ref. Manual

Structure (B) Structure (2)

Spacing Material

Page Ref. Manual Page Ref. Manual

Structure (C) Structure (3)

Spacing Material

Page Ref. Manual Page Ref. Manual

All structures should be inspected regularly and repaired if necessary.
All commercial timber is to be cut and stacked. All brush and small timber
to be cut and removed from site before dirt work begins.

Revegetation

Treatment Area I Treatment Area II
Lime Tons/acre Lime Tons/Acre
or correct to pH 6.5 or correct to pH
Fertilizer 600 lbs/acre Fertilizer lbs/acre
(10-20-20 or equivalent) (T0-70-20 or equivalent)

Mulch Straw 2 Tons/Acre Mulch Tons/Acre

Seed* Ky 31 Fescue 45 lbs/acre Seed* lbs/acre
lbs/acre lbs/acre
lbs/acre lbs/acre

*Inoculate all legumes such as vetch, trefoil and clovers with the proper
bacterium. Inoculate with 3X recommended amount.

Attach or photocopy section of involved Topographic map. Quadrangle Center Point
Legend: QI)WPll Site
Access Road .
N R TE TR

OIL & GAS P"VIION
DEPT. OF ivian D
09/08/2023



well Site Plan

Diversion

Legend: roperty Boundry 4——2—

Road — = = = Spring O—

Existing Fence ——x- o wet Spot ¥

Planned Fence —~/———~—— Buildina B

Stream—~_ .- e T Drain P1pe——-C}——b——{j———#~

Open Ditch — .-om —— .- » > Waterway &= - —_ —

Gketch to include well location, existing access road, roads to be constructed,
wellsite, drilling pits and necessary structures numbered or lettered to correspond
with first part of this plan. Include all natural drainage.

\38
O~ 2 8(‘6—# %®
s ==
// - = =
—-— —-—
-
-
7
X EXIST/NG HGeeess
‘r&ep.-rmeu‘r Aeea T .
< [Re&AT —
i CATMENT ARea I
Commentc:  Pit_will be lined with Plastic. Cross drains will be flagged out
____under supervisio ter of DNR Location grade 07 Road
grade 0° - 13/’\ Soil is *ype C.
N L/ Address P02/08/2023

le

3

Carl J. Carlson
ase regues

P.0. Box 1327, Parkersburg, WV

614-4239543

t LaﬂdOWﬂPrﬁ coc vn*at101 to y.nte\t new seeding for one growing season.
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QUAKER STATE O1L REFINING CORPORATION

PARKERSBURG PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT
1226 PUTNAM HOWE DRIVE
BELPRE, OHIO 45714 PHONE: (614) 423-9543

Mail Address:
Post Office Box 1327
Parkersburg, West Virginia 26101

March 23, 1981

Mr. Fred Burdette
. DEPARTMENT OF MINES
0il & Gas Wells Division
1613 Washington Street, East
Charleston, West Virginia 25311

Dear Fred:

Here are the revised permit applications for our Mills #153,
154, 155, 156, and 157. I checked with the W. Va. Geological
Survey and there are no mineable coal seams in this area. We have
modified the applications to reflect this and now show 'No mineable
coal" in the blank for the coal seams. We will be cementing the
production string across any non-mineable seams just in case. If
you have any further questions, please call me.

Sincerely yours,

QUAKER‘?TE Oé REFINING CORPORATION

Michael C. Brannock
Senior Geologist

MCB/rmk

Encl.

09/08/2023
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Ky & STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Date~ __ September 11, , 15_8]1
/%/ FORQ T DEPARTHENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION Gperator's ;
-~ (Obverse) /| vell No. _JOHN MILLS, JR. #153
;e L0875, WELL OPEnggR'S REPORT ADT Wat e R . B
SEILoIEdL TRASTURILS MIT/OR - STIRILATING, TROTHERS taf CHAUNE 5tnte County  Permis
ELL TYPE: 01i_ XX/ Gas____/ Liquid Injection___ / Waste Disposal /
(If "Gas", Production / “Underground storase Vi Deep__ / Shnllow s = " F)
OCATION: Elevation: 1509 Watershed: Buffalo Run
District: Grant County: _Wetzel Quadrangle: Center Point
eLL opsrator QUAKER STATE OIL REFG. CORP. DESIGNATED AgznT _ Carl J. Carlson
Address _ P.0. Box 1327 Address P.0. Box 1327
Parkersburg, WV 26102-1237 Parkersburg, WV 26102-1327
ERMITTED WORK: Drill &_/ Convert ____/ Drilll deeper __. / Redrlll £ Jractursigy Stinulate
Plug off old formation___ / Perforate new formation__ '/
Other ghvsical change in well (specify)
PERMIT ISSuep oN _ March 30, v 198l OIL & GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS W3RF:
(IF APPLICABLE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE O Name Phillip L. Tracy
CONTINUOUS PRCGRESSION FROiMM DRILLING OR
REWORKING. VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED Address _ Rt. #3
¢ 39 Alma, WV 26320
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION: Gordon Depth 3380 - 3417  Te=-
Depth of completed well, 3522 . . Tewd Rotary_XX / Cable Tools : :
Water strata depth: Fresh, Na feet; salt, 1895 reet.
Coal sean depths: na Is coal being mined in the area? __ NO
Work was commenced __"6_/2u4/§~|_~ .5 19 . -5 and completed- 3 __6/_?__9/81 » 15
CASING AND TUSING PRIGRAM ~ i
CASING OR . SPECIETCATIONS FOOTAGE INTEZRVALS CENINT FILL-TUT ThACLZES
TU3INCG TYPE Weight OR SACXS
Size [Cradelcer ftllew {Used||For drillingjleft in wellll (Cubic feet?’
Cengicsoy inds
Frash water || 8 5/4 J-55] 20 | xx 387 387 110 sx
Coal Sizes e
Irntesmpedtase
Progustion || 4 1/4 K-55| 9.5 | xx 3477 | 3477 480 sX llnezime ses
Tutlow ) s A " S
Linavs TepTanas Loy,
) pinly) o i
OPE!l FLOW DATA
Producin;; fermation Gordon Pay zone deoth 3380 - 3417 fans
Gas: Initial open flow, show Mcf/d 011: Initlal open flow, ShOW - 841/4
Final open flow, 10 Mcf/d . Final open flow, 3° E;,hl/d
Tirr;e of open fLow between initial and final tests, 777 hours
Static rock pressure, 500 ps{ (surface measurenent) after ]2  hours (l%l/l'081./2023
L) applicadble ;;ue‘co ‘.'r.ulciple cor:plc:i‘on-—] .
Second producing formation Pay zonne depthn feas
Cas: Initiai opnen flow, Mcf/d " 011: 1Initial open flow, 891/3
5 Final cpen flow, Mcr/d Final opan flow, i 351/d s
Time of open flow between initial and {inal tests, hours ‘
Latic -rock préssu:‘e, p.sig (surface measurer‘.ent). after __ hcurs’shu: .Int\r s ey

PR TE K



"0’RM IV-35
_Reverse)
08-78]

; '

R g

JETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR S“IHUL*TT”

Perforated from 3390 to 3410 with 21 shots (.49")

Frac'd with 825 bbl. water and 28,000# 20/40 sand.

s

PHYSICAL CHANGE, =TC.

Broke at 3200 psi, treated at

2675 psi and 27 BPM. I.S.I. 2100 psi.
WELL LOG
FORMAT ION Color “gg?cor Top Feet B?ZE?“ sﬁﬁliiiing?SZ?:Ezé? °§Li1§n§”§22
Shale & Siltstone 0 1070
Sandstone 1070 1192
Shale & Siltstone 1192 1270
Sandstone 1270 1310
Shale & Siltstone 1310 1387
Sandstone . 1387 1410
Shale 1410 1801
Sandstone 1801 1824
Shale 1824 1895 . :
Sandstone & Shale 1895 2276 Salt Sands.
Shale 2276 2516 e
Limestone 3 2516 2520 Little Lime
Shale 2520 2534 Pencil Cave
Limestone - 2534 2592 Big Lime-"—= 2.4
- Sandstone 2592 2793 Big Injun
Shale & Siltstone 2793 3364 :
Sandstone 3364 3368 Gordon Stray
. Shale & Siltstone 3368 3380
Sandstone 3380 3417 - Gordoﬁ
Shale 3417 13522 s
(Attach separate sheete to complete as necessary)
QUAKER STATE OIL REFINING CORPORATION
Well Operatcr
M ol o
Its Michael C. Brannock - Sr. Geologist
HOTE: Regulation 2.02(¢) provides as 09/08/2023

. follows:

“The tern 'log'
shall mean a systemattic
geologtal record of cZZ formations,
including coal, encourtered in the

or 'well log
detailed

drilling of a vell,”
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DEFPARTMENT OF MINES
GIL AND GAS WEL LS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Parmit HWe. O or Gas Well
CABING AND UBED IN Left i PACKERS
s TUBING DRILLING
Cinisint Quaker State 0il ekt we I
Addrwa__Parklersburg Wv. e
= 16 h:nd of Packe
Parm_ Mills Wetzel it
: 13 ) e .
¥eil No 153 10 — X Sizued Becluis
Fistrict.. County__Wetzel 814 b
6% Deped set
Drilling commenced
5316 = i ee8
Drilling eompleted Total depth____
1 s ) N . Port Dicien it
Date shot _Depth of shut e 2 ot Part k = .
) l.iners Used - Py I B
In.tial open flow /10ths Water 1n Inch
Sl s ==l - Peat | o _
Open flow after tubing /10ths Merc. in Inch
Volu.ace Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED _ SI1ZE New FT . ___Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock prescure Ibs krs
il bbls., 1st 2} tas. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet _feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water _feet. __feet FEET_____ INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names
AN (T2
L‘?ﬁii; ((adITALITAY .
Remarks: Moving rig in Hﬁ&’.‘ T=a Y @
JUN 30 1981
DE?D'L & GAS DIVIsion
T oF ’\’“NEE
Y 6-23-8% ; o Al
DISTRICT WELL IMaPECTOR

BATR

09/08/2023



BTRI . @ v » o (Vo

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Ol AND GAS WEL LS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUCGGING REPORT

Formit Me ) Well No.
COMPANY ADDRES=
FARM SlGNR OUrYtoerstewessmp ——
Filiing Material Used__ 12 .
T VY SINUETOATEY
Liner Loeation Amount T T I,nr'n‘t»wI e
oxdoW allil
pLUGE LUAED AND DEPTH PLACED BRICGES ! CASING AND’TUDIN(» =

WOOD-312E LEAD CONSTRUCTION LUCATION RECOVERED size | LosT

feoxdoit

CEMENMTY-THICKNESS

!
|
|
i | B o -

A Wy

f e

Drillers’ Names _ =5 FEE T

Nemarks:

nt git patvol

o e well on thie dats

“g9/08f083%



gl STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

Permit No.__103-1223
. CASING AND USED IN L TN PACKERS
Gt g ai1 Ref. Ca TUBING DRILLING ;LL
z Size
Address y W 1
« C 16. Kind of Packer___
Farm______ Lewis Wetzel
13
Well NOM 10 Size of
District, Grant Countylietzel 8% 396"
654 Depthset_______
Drilling commenced
5 3/16
Drilling completed Total depth_iﬁgé.'____
Log- 3522t 3 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom ___
- i d :
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch it e Pezk. top
Perf. bottom_________

Open flow after tubing_________/10ths Mere. in_______Inch

Volu.ae Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE. No. FT Date
: NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

RRock pressure. lbs hrs. -

Oil__ . bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water ' feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water __feet feet FEET__ INCHES. FEET. ___INCHES

Drillers’ Names,

Remarks:

Contractor, Clint Hurt Rotary

July 7,1981

DATE




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OlL. AND GAS WELL S DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well Ne
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM ——DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Loecation Amount Packer Location
w
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOoOD-812E LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | sIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

: 09/08/2023

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®

DATE




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES : E@EHWE
'OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOV 1 7 1983

OIL & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. oF MINES

FINAL INSPECTION REQUEST

INSPECTOR'S COMPLIANCE REPORT

Pernit No. /0 3 _/ ;;),_ Thi County Lu&&l/g

Co-pany_&MM Farm Wﬁld /

Inspector Well No. / 6—\3
Date .
IN COMPLIANCE
RULE DESCRIPTION Yes No
23.06 Nocification Prior to starting Work
25.04 Prepared before Drilling to prevent waste
25.03 High-Pressure Drilling
16.01 Required Permits at wvellsite
15.03 Adequate Fresh Water Casing
15.02 Adequate Coal Casing
15.01 Adequate Production Casing [///
15.04 Adequate Cement Strength
23.02 . Maintained Access Roads [
25.01 Necessary Equipment to prevent Waste [
23.03 Reclaimed Drilling Site il o
23.04 Reclaimed Drilling Pits L
23.05 No surface or underground Pollution [
L

7.03 ldentification Markings -
COMMENTS: _ Y, W/j L e DAW// / rjjfw

N
&f@,d/

1 have inspected the above well and (:::;;LAVE NOT) found it to be in, compliance with
all of the rules and regulations of the Office of 0il and Gas Department of Mines of

the State of West Virginia.
SIGNED: /(.7/ ; ¢ KM/J%—L

oares_ [/ E—83- 09/08/2023




09/08/2023



State of West Birginia

Begartment of Mines
®il and Bas Biuision

WALTER N. MILLER Charleston 25305 A THEODORE M. STREN
DIRECTOR ' ADMINISTRATOR

November 30, 1983

Quaker State 0il Refining Corp.
P. 0. Box 1327
Parkersburg, W. Va. 26101

In Re: PERMIT NO: 47-103=1223 .
FARM: Mills Wetzel Lands, Inc.

WELL NO: J. Mills, Jr. #153

- DISTRICT: Grant ,
COUNTY Wetzel 3/81

Gentlemen:

The FINAL INSPECTION REPORT for the above described well has been received in

this office. Only the column check below applies:

™S/~

The well designated by the above permit number has been relcased under your
Blanket Bond.

records.

Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approwed. In
accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above captioned well
will remain under bond coverage for life of the well. :

Very truly yours,

=Z A<,

Theodore M. Streit, Administrator
Office of 0il & Gas-Dept. Mines
09/08/2023



(A% of Tl dbate
decumnal places )

. Compiete to 3

2.501

G0 Perqon respaontabile tar thas application

Aqeney Use Only

0CT 201981

Date Hecowed by FERC

Name Title

sy
Slqn;nmk/ by 4

er &3

Apphcation s Completerd

©l4=-423-95%3

Phone Nuimber

e

" FERC-121 D; r ( ‘]
, -
3 T - T
10 APl well number: l 47 /03 2 1‘223 ¥* * ’<L
(11 not avaable, leave blank. 14 dhiqits.) | l i
2.0 Type of detecmination beng sought: l / OCT 2 O 198
(Use the codrs found on the front l _____LQ_a__ \
of tius form.) ! Section of NGPA Category Code )
t Ol =
3.0 Depth of the derpest completion | L & CAS D-'V'SIC
location: (Only needed if sections 103 | foat
or 107 in 2.0 above.) | 34—10 o DF Ml
{
4.0 Name, address and code number of i _ 7
apphcant. (35 letters per line ' MM&L&L@J@@E@L DI5690
maximum 1t code number not | Name Seller Coage
avalable, feave blank.) } Po. Box 1337
Street
: Porkerslowra wWVa. 26/0
1 City State Zip Code
|
5.0 Locanion of thic well: [Complete (a) g
I G District
or (bl.] rant. Distric
(a) For onshore wells } Field Name
(3% letters :naxamum for field M,c‘tze_[ Q.Dun\f\l (! !.! ’Q Ny
{ name.) : County State
I , |
(b} For OCS wuwils: 1 /
N/A N A
: Area Name Block Number
= Date of Lease:
| L N jre§ I\)IA
| Mo. Day Y. OCS Lease Number
{c) Mame and vjentilication number }
of ths v.v-lll- (35 Ietters and digits I Johﬁ HII[LJ s # /53
maxamigm l T
(d) 1t code 4 ar 5 in 2.0 above, name :
of the reservair: (35 letters
maxmum ) ! GD'_d—on
6.0 (3) Name and code number of the | Téntaﬁue:
purchasar: (35 letters and digits | i 5 v ‘h.
maxvnum, 1f code number not | QO!ZSQ[ / dﬂ.ﬁ@ Qﬂs QPP’¥ &l PQra 0N
available, leave blank ) | Name ] Buyer Code
I .- S
() Date of the contract: 1 u,;d,er Ngo)‘)a—hon
| E |
: Mo. Day Ye.
(c) Esumated annual production: :
=] 3.5 mmct.
L
T
| (a) Base Price (b) Tax (c) Al Other {d) Total of (a),
i AS/MMBTU) Prices [Indicate (L) and (c)'
I (+) or (-).]
t
B it I Under Under
s of falvowg date. Complete to | L ’ 2
decimal places ) l M_f}.gf'ﬁﬁ@n s 8 oo s — iy G —— A_j{y_b‘{?_d_“l_on
R.0 Maxeenm Livdal rate :
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

A L i 7

B

= ey e e v

. FT7GUI806i2 2

-

09/08/2023

.



: - DATE : F:j 05 1509 BUYER-SELLER CODE

S e & ’ ‘
VELL OPERATOR: O\ W G\kar S %&-hz Q'} I.?ef»n'aa Corp. L BS

L s‘.':, . /‘ 3 ] i Vi ¥ s s 4/. e
F1RST PURCHASER: { G‘nsa/;[/aﬁ// (o )2/5,;?, {ore il & > 25
OTHER:
-

W. Va. Department of Mines, Qil & Gas Division | C4 1S °=
WELL DETERMINATI% FILE NUMBER

21026 donls das

’ V4
! H‘fpé 9
Use Above File Number on all Communications |/

Relating to Determination of this Well

CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING

ITEM NO.

1. FERC -121 / Items not completed - Line No. ////;ﬂ ,7/ é/c
2. 1IV-1 Agent . / [Qr / ]- C(V/JM

3. 1IV=2 Well Permit

4. 1IV-6 Well Plat /

5. 1IV-35 Well Record / Drilling / Deepening e
6. 1IV-36 Gas-0il Test: Gas Only / Was 0il Produced? / Ratio
7. 1IV-39 Annual Production P s years

8. 1IV-40 90 day Production e Days off line: ——

9. 1v-48 Application for certification. Complete?

10-17. IV Form 51 - 52 - 53 - @)~ 55 - 56 - 57 - 58 Complete? _/ _ Affidavit Signed ./

18-28. Other: Survey Logs Geological Charts
Structure Map 1: 4000 Map Well Tabulations
Gas Analyses - ;

- .
(5) Date commenced: G ‘lL" j’ Date completed 6 *29 '-// Deepened el
(5) Productior Depth: 3 3 XO - 3L//7
(5) Production Formation: G’D % d on
(5) Final Open Flow: /O /M C F

T
(5) After Frac. R. P. 5 0 / LS.,

(6)- Other Gas Test:

(7) Avé. Daily Gas from Annual Production: i
(8) Avg. Dailv Gas from 90-day ending w/1-120 days -
(8) Line Pressure: PSIG from Daily Repc

(5) 0il Production: L/‘e 9 From Completion Report < 6/_5,[
P

10-17. Does lease inventory indicate enhanced recovery being done W

10-17. 1Is affidavit signed? / Notarized? / nNa/N]/2N2

Does official well record with the Department confirm the submitted information? <. 7o [
P P

Additional information Does computer program confirm?

Was Determination Objected to By Whom?

-

el



Ty

e b i s & i i . TS sl e =

FORM IV-484C TAT WEST NI g
i ; TATE OF WEST VIRGINIA date Sepfemper 23 . 198/

DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS 3IVISION Operator's

well No. _ M, /ls #/53

APT Vell -

J

Vou. 3L« fO8 - [f2d
STATE APPLICATION FOR WELL CL:33:I5ICATION o Y TR

Previous File Na. [23
{IT Appiicasie"

WELL 0PERATOR Quaker State pEsIGNaTED acENT Car/ . Car/son
aooress_£0. Bpy /327 ADDRESS_R20. Bpy /337

Brkersburg W.Un. dbio] Lirkersburg, w.Va. 2610,
Gas Purchase Contract Mo. MMA@Q&{GXI Date — =
Meter Chart Code —_ Wt e g o

-

]
Name of Firsc Purchaser Conso//olated Gus Supply Corporahion

445 wgs(tﬁmh Street

Street or P. (. Box)
Tgla)ckib_un a. 630
ity 3 : (Scarce Z1p Code

FERC Seller Code __ D|554-0 i FERC Buyer Code -
TYPE OF DETERMINATION BEING SOUGHT:

(1) 'Inithl determination (See FERC Fopm 121.) Secczoﬁclr STEA : - CELopcg!%in@

I_J] (2) Determination that increased production is the rasult of cnhanced
recaovery technology. e :

=) 3) Determination of a seasonally affected well.

Ticle

Dist. Rod-. Mor.

rkersb WUla. 26(0
- ity tate 1p Code
o %! t;l,g- 2@&
Area none J\umoer .
Code :

(Certiflcate of Proof of Service to fﬁrchaser),

_Sent'*b)( Cerﬁffl'cda.Nail.b .

\

(All of the above to be completed by the Operator/Applicant)

G rr TR E. C e C e e, e S, e E E e P, S, T TSR e - .- s e e T e e e e e e e m - .- ceccccmmg e c e e e e -

(To be completed by Jurisdictional Agency. Executed copy to be returned to Operator/Applicant and
purchaser, if known). .

. The Department of Mines has received a request,[ ] for certification of the ahove described
well as meeting the requirements of Section under the Natural Gas Policy Act of 1978,
(NGPA): |_lor for determinatien that increased prociccion is the result of enhanced recovery tcchnolop:’
under Section 108 of (iGPA);: || or for determination of a seasonally affecced well under Section 108 or (NG

All interested parties are hereby notified that on the day of ‘ + 19 , at
the office of the 0il and Cas Division in Charleston, West Virginla, or as soon therealter as it may

be heard.chere will be a public hearing, if requested, or if objection’is filed.

This Applicarion is assizned File No,

A Initial review of information submitted indicates the well (] is. [_] is not ) o
enticled to certification as claimed under the Matural Cas Policy Act (NGPA). A review of this evidence
and any addirional evidence will be mada at the time appointed for a public hearing or as soon thercafter
as the macter may be heard.

Unless objections are timely filed or a request for a hearing is made within fifceen (15)
days, a hearing will not be held except on ex parte rmotion of the deparctment and the matter will
gocoducmﬁmc?n. .

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

0cT 201981

Datc reccived Dy 3
Jurisdictional Agency

09/08/2023
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FORM IV-34WC
[12-78] Date Sggg'gmbg[ 23 : 1981
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Operator's

well Yo. _ Mills #153

DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
API Well

No. 47 = 0 -

WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM

NEW ONSHCRE PRODUCTION WELL

NGPA Section 103

peEsIGuaTED acexT Carl J. Carlson

aooress_P.0. Box /337

farkersburg, W.Va. 26/0!

WELL OPERATOR Qgﬂ&[ Sm LOCATION: Elevation /509

aporess__PO. Box 13271 Watershed Bu:F-PCL/o ?u,n

Br‘/(ﬂ f‘Sbbu:j) ' [W.Va. 2610( Dist. ﬁmni__ County [)etz el quad.Center Z?Jint

GAS PURCHASER mm_gg;_&.gp{y Gas Purchase 7
s Under

Contract No.

ADDRESS_ 445 West Main SE. Meter Chart Code _— ¢ Measohahon
Clarks bcu:}a w.la. Q6301 Date of Contract — -
%* * * * % * * * ”* * * * * %* * * % *

Date surface drilling was begun: 6 '24—-—8 [

Indicacte the bottom hole pressure of the well and explain how this was calculated:

500'051'? after '/a-hoqr shu.tﬂ'nclaerl.ooL.

AFFIDAVIT

I, Car[ J &1;[5 on , having been first sworn according to law state that
surface drilling of tre well rfor wnlch Ctnls determination is sought was begun on OT afrer February 19,

1977; the well satisfies applicable state or federal well spacing requirements and the well is not
wichin a proration unitc, in exiscence at the time surface drilling began, which was apolicable to the
reservoir from which gas is or will be produced and which applied to any other well producing gas

in commercial quantities or on which surface drilling began on or after February 19, 1977, and which
was capable of producing gas in commercial quantities. I state, further, that I have concluded, to
the best of my information, knowledge and belief. thac the well for which this determination is sought
i{s a new onshore production well and that I am not aware of any informatiocn not described in the

application which is inconsiscent with this conclusion. /7 A
/
0 (i
( /04_/(// 7y l/

STATE OF WEST| VIRGINIA, ;
COUNTY OF [, : , TO WIf} /

1
; Jg, a Notary Public in and for cthe state and county aforesaid,

- ’ 7
i 7 N\ A s A ) i A e o
do certify that &4] Qr (JL Jan” , whose name 1s signed to the writing above, bearing date

the %:5 day o /. 2.0/ 19é / , has acknowledged the same before me, in my county aforesaid.
p 4 A :
Given under my hand and official seal this A3 day oftji/y?:/ ke -, 19X/ .
y { 8 4" ," ;
My term of office expires on the ,ZZ day of &k’,.’ﬂ_( > Pl -,
/

-
1

. N £
P / ¢ \ 2.4 "/)
1 4/22;\4(L~{ —/} 2 A
[NOTARIAL SEAL] e y¢'cafg oty
v oy

&

09/08/2023
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Stute of Best Birginia
Bepartment of c‘ﬁinés
@il und BGas Bivision
Uharleston 25305

BEFORE THE OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
OF THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATIONS )
OF QUAKER STATE OIL REFINING COR- )
PORATION FOR CERTIFICATION OF
CERTAIN WELLS IN KANAWHA AND
WETZEL COUNTIES, WEST VIRGINIA,
AS NEW ONSHORE PRODUCTION WELLS
UNDER SECTION 103 OF THE NATURAL
GAS POLICY ACT.

CAUSE NO. 29

ORDER NO. 6-1

N N N NN NS

REPORT OF THE OFFICE

This cause came before the Administrator of the Office of 0il and Gas on
April 14, 1982, at 10:00 a.m., in Conference Room C, Capitol Conference’
Center, Charleston, West Virginia, after giving notice of hearing as
required by law on the applications of Quaker State 0il Refining Corporation
for certification of wells Nos. 47-039-3584, 47-103-1223 and 47-103-1224

as new onshore production wells under Section 103 of the Natural Gas Policy

Act.,

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. Applicant is an operator within the meaning of paragraph (w) of
Chapter 22-4-1 subject to the provisions of Article 4 and the necessary
rules and regulations promulgated for enforcement of Articles 4, 5 and 7

of Chapter 22.
2. Applicant has made filings for certification pursuant to Rule 34.03.

3. The Office of 0il and Gas '"Well Certification Requirements" filed
with the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission states as follows:

As a requirement for new onshore production wells under
Section 274.204, "...any well that does not conform with
Chapter 22-4B-8 of the West Virginia Code of 1931, as
amended, will not be certified without a hearing."

4, Chapter 22-4B-8 - Distance Limitations - (a) ...unless the following
limitations are observed:

(1) "For all shallow wells with a depth less then three
thousand feet, there shall be a minimum distance of
one thousand feet from the nearest existing well..."

09/08/2023
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ORDER NO. 29, ORDER NO. 6-1 - Page Two

'

(2) "For all shallow wells with a depth of three thousand

: feet or more, there shall be a minimum distance of
one thousand five hundred feet from the nearest
existing welloooo"

5. Applicant's well in Kanawha County is completed shallower than three
thousand (3,000) feet and the wells in Wetzel County are completed deeper

than three thousand (3,000) feeto.

6. Well Nos. 47-039-3584, 47-103-1223 and 47-103-1224 were drilled for
0il production with 90% to 100% of the income of each well expected from
0il production.

7. The average GOR of the well in the Kanawha County Field is 1,640
cu. ft. of gas/bbl of oil and 5,000 cu. ft. of gas/bbl of oil in the John
Mills Field of Wetzel County.

8., Spacing for maximum recovery of 0il is six hundred sixty (660) feet
in the Kanawha County Field and one thousand three hundred forty (1,340) feet
in the John Mills Field of Wetzel County.

CONCLUSION OF LAW

1. That due notice of the time, place and purpose of the hearing has
been given in all respects as required by law.

2. That pursuant to Chapter 22, Article 4, Code of West Virginia of 1931,
as amended, the Office has jurisdiction over the subject matter embraced in
said notice, and the persons interested therein, and jurisdiction to promulgate
the hereinafter prescribed Order.

ORDER

NOW, therefore, based on the aforementioned Findings of Fact and Conclusion
of Law, it is found by the Administrator that Quaker State 0il Refining
Corporation's applications for certification of wells Nos. 47-039-3584,
47-103-1223 and 47-103-1224 are approved.

The Office of 0il and Gas further incorporates the Report of the Office and
Findings of Fact and Conclusion of Law dated April 14, 1982, as if the same
were fully set forth and includes hereto the Report of the Office and Findings

of Fact and Conclusion of Law as a part of this Order.
Entered this 6th day of May, 1982.

IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA:

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
OF THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

By: Slx;‘»,@/ Z }J{Z"{;C_"

Thomas E. Huzzey, A90}08720/%
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1 FILENO | THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
{orawingNO._____ = "~ | -THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST-OF_ MY
23 B aienri r sy KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL-THE

'INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU-
"ACCURACY L/ 2500 LATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPART
PROVEN SOURCE OF i3 ~ MENT OF MINEs

e ELEVAT!ON_&M_,_E_LB_B_ (SIGNED)
7 823 -

MINIMUM DEGREE OF .- =

wytd

3%

_LLS._Ao. 39

(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF
| WELL ON UNITED STATES
+*| “TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS '( ,

FORM lV 6
®78)

DATE__Femz 28 - .19./98/
_OPERATOR'S WELL NO. :
APl WELL NO. :jistiiis

'DEPARTMENT OF MINES .
¢ OIL AND GAS DlVISION
WELLTYPE OIL /GAs LIQUID INJECTION__ WASTE DISPOSAL .

i (IF “GAS,") PRODUCTION_STORAGE__DEEP__SHALLOW -
LOCATION ELEVATION /5939~ WATERSHED_ _&GwrrALlo RUN_

B “DISTRICT GCrANT ’ COUNTY ‘WE‘T‘ZEL_ .
“QUADRANGLE_C ENTER POINT :
SURFACEOWNER_LEMLLS_MEJZE/_H_MNJZAL&.Q.&u&DACHEAGE -5228 se

: LEASE NO w-195 -
PROPOSED WORK DRILL.LCONVERT DRILL DEEPER___ REDRILL_FRACTURE OR
.- STIMULATE___PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION__PERFORATE NEW
FORMATION__OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

S PLUG AND ABANDON__CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG___ <7+ :.¢ z
TARGET FORMATION___GORDOM ESTIMATED DEPTH 3550 >
WELL OPERATORQm&r._&_imLQmjm_Cu_eDESIGNATED AGENT_CA&____QAJ— gt

_ADDRESS P.0. Box #* 1327 - ADDRE§§ Po. Box e

o H.T.HALL (—— ;
O I L et






